Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shripad S. Bhagwat	01/16/2009
Wei Lai	01/20/2009
Stephan D. Parent	01/20/2009
Melanie J. Roe	01/20/2009
Alan Schwartz	01/08/2009
Valeriya N. Smolenskaya	01/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ambit Biosciences
Street Address:	4215 Sorrento Valley Boulevard
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12233906

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500772258

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-326-3939

Email: rlflowers@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 222 EAST 41ST ST

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11825-036-999

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew V. Trask

PATENT

REEL: 022206 FRAME: 0408

Total Attachments: 9
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif
source=Assignment#page6.tif
source=Assignment#page7.tif
source=Assignment#page8.tif
source=Assignment#page8.tif
source=Assignment#page9.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, SHRIPAD BHAGWAT, residing at 5015 Ashley Falls Court, San Diego, California 92130, citizen of the United States; WEI LAI, residing at 2107 Longspur Drive, West Lafayette, Indiana 47906, citizen of the People's Republic of China; STEPHAN D. PARENT, residing at 2120 Cumulus Court, West Lafayette, Indiana 47906, citizen of the United States; MELANIE J. ROE, residing at 3701 Nicholas Drive, Apt. A2, Lafayette, Indiana 47909, citizen of the United States; ALAN SCHWARTZ, residing at 2874 Corte Morera, Carlsbad, California 92009, citizen of the United States; and VALERIYA N. SMOLENSKAYA, residing at 1302 Elizabeth Street, Apt. 4, Lafayette, Indiana 47904, citizen of Russia, ASSIGNORS, are the inventiors of the invention in SOLID FORMS COMPRISING N-(5-TERT-BUTYL-ISOXAZOL-3-YL)-N'-{4-[7-(2-MORPHOLIN-4-YL-ETHOXY)|MIDAZO[2,1-b][1,3]BENZOTHIAZOL-2-YL]PHENYL}UREA, COMPOSITIONS THEREOF, AND USES THEREWITH, for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

- which was filed on September 19, 2008 and which was designated U.S. Application Serial No. 12/233,906
 and WHEREAS, AMBIT BIOSCIENCES, 4215 Sorrento Valley Boulevard, San Diego, California 92121, U.S.A., ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date		. 2008	L.S.
Date	1/20/2009	. 2008 elli XII	L.S.
Date	1/20/2009	201201201 2008	L.S.
Date	1/20/2009	MJRIDADA TIRLAMU O ROL	L.S.
Date		, 2008	L.S.
Date	1/20/2009	V 15 1/1 - 17 - 2008	L.S.

State of)) SS.:				
County of)				
	On	, 2008, before , personally known to m	me,e on the basis of satisf	actory evidence to be	Notary Public, personally e the person(s) whose na	rappeared une(s) is subscribed to the
within ins	trument and acknowle	edged to me that he/she person(s), or the entity u	they executed the sai	me in his/het/meir a	anuitorized capacity(ics),	and that by his/her/their
Ü	WITNESS my hand					
	·					
			•			
State of	INDIANA)				
County of	Tippecan	% C	f .			
1 25 1	on JAN. 20	2009, 2008, before	me, Kethryn	MAUCH	Notary Public, personally	appeared ame(s) is subscribed to the and that by his/her/their
		, personally known to medged to me that he/she person(s), or the entity u				and that by his/her/their
KIL	WITNESS MY MARY A	All /	,			
Nu	FORMICS	nd official seal) (AUCh SLOW EXPT	wis Apr	128,2	009	
14	Commus.			, ,	•	
State of	INDIANA)				
County of	INDIANA TIPPECANOC) SS.:				
STANCE	on JAN. 20	2009 2008 before	me, KATTIR	MMCH	Notary Public, personally be the person(s) whose n	y appeared ame(s) is subscribed to the and that by his/her/their
		edged to me that he/sho e person(s), or the entity t				, and that by his/her/their
Signature	WITNESS my hand		************			
V. L	and "	7 E				
Alai	2	sion expi	LOG April	28,200	79	
P	COMMIDE	soon expo	ces , q. 11	0,-1		
State of	INDIANA)				
County of	TIPPECANDE	,)				
Nima	On JAN 120	2007 2008, before	e me. <u>FATHRY</u>	MAUCH.	Notary Public, personally be the person(s) whose n	y appeared ame(s) is subscribed to the
within in	steinment and acknowle	edged to me that he/shi e person(s), or the entity is	e/they executed the sa	ting in mamerial	authorized capacity (165)	, and that by his/her/their
			. 1			
1/2	100 6	Mich	1/			
1 (et)		d and official scal May 1550000	LOLNO C	April 1	8.7 000	}
MY	Comm	1000000	xhc cc 3	1,41,7		3

State of) 1 CC /				
County of) SS.:)				
On	, 200	8, before me,	·	Notary Public, personally appeared	
within instrument and a signature(s) on the instru	, personally kno cknowledged to me the	wn to me on the basis of sati-	sfactory evidence to l ame in his/her/their	be the person(s) whose name(s) is so	ubcosibad to the
WITNESS n	ny hand and official se	al			
State of INDIM	~(A) }\$\$::				
County of TIPPEC	ANDE		i		
THE RESERVE AND THE PARTY OF TH	mnomicuacu to me mai	, before me, ATTP vn to me on the basis of satis he/she/they executed the sa entity upon behalf of which th	inie in his/ner/ineir .	totary Public, personally appeared e the person(s) whose name(s) is stauthorized capacity(ies), and that cuted the instrument.	ubscribed to the by his/her/their
	y hand and official sea	1			
Keeth	EMar	rl.			
My Con	1M(55ltm	lypines	april	28,2009	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, SHRIPAD BHAGWAT, residing at 5015 Ashley Falls Court, San Diego, California 92130, citizen of the United States; WEI LAI, residing at 2107 Longspur Drive, West Lafayette, Indiana 47906, citizen of the People's Republic of China; STEPHAN D. PARENT, residing at 2120 Cumulus Court, West Lafayette, Indiana 47906, citizen of the United States; MELANIE J. ROE, residing at 3701 Nicholas Drive, Apt. A2, Lafayette, Indiana 47909, citizen of the United States; ALAN SCHWARTZ, residing at 2874 Corte Morera, Carlsbad, California 92009, citizen of the United States; and VALERIYA N. SMOLENSKAYA, residing at 1302 Elizabeth Street, Apt. 4, Lafayette, Indiana 47904, citizen of Russia, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in SOLID FORMS COMPRISING N-(5-TERT-BUTYL-ISOXAZOL-3-YL)-N'-(4-[7-(2-MORPHOLIN-4-YL-ETHOXY)IMIDAZO[2,1-b][1,3]BENZOTHIAZOL-2-YL]PHENYL}UREA, COMPOSITIONS THEREOF, AND USES THEREWITH, for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

- which was filed on September 19, 2008 and which was designated U.S. Application Serial No. 12/233,906
 and WHEREAS, AMBIT BIOSCIENCES, 4215 Sorrento Valley Boulevard, San Diego, California 92121, U.S.A., ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	1/8/2009	. 2008	alon Schwart	L.S
Date		. 2008		L.\$.
Date		. 200%		L.S.
Date		, 2008		L.S.
Date		, 2008		L.S.
Date		, 2008		L.S.

NYI-4145665v1

"See attached certificate"

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE AC	KNOWLEDGMENT	0147/0800000101/0800
State of California County of San Diego	}	
JAN 0 8 2000	Walter E. Pueschel, a Notary Public	
personally appeared	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer C / H W A - R T Z Name(s) of Signer(s)	
Though the information below is not required by law,	who proved to me on the basis of satisf be the person(3) whose name(3) is/are within instrument and acknowledg he/she/they executed the same in his/he capacity(iee), and that by his/her/their sinstrument the person(3), or the entit which the person(3) acted, executed the light capacity (iee) and correct. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUF of the State of California that the foregative and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature TIONAL it may prove valuable to persons relying on the documents.	esubscribed to the ed to me that er/their authorized signature(s) on the y upon behalf of e instrument. BY under the laws poing paragraph is
and could prevent traudulent removal and Description of Attached Document	reattachment of this form to another document.	
Title or Type of Decument: A CCS	NATENT	The state of the s
Document Date: JAN 0 8 2009	Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	NE	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name: ALAN SCILLAT Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	Top of thumb here

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chetsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, SHRIPAD S. BHAGWAT, residing at 5015 Ashley Falls Court, San Diego, California 92130, citizen of the United States; WEI LAI, residing at 2107 Longspur Drive, West Lafayette, Indiana 47906, citizen of the People's Republic of China; STEPHAN D. PARENT, residing at 2120 Cumulus Court, West Lafayette, Indiana 47906, citizen of the United States; MELANIE J. ROE, residing at 3701 Nicholas Drive, Apt. A2, Lafayette, Indiana 47909, citizen of the United States; ALAN SCHWARTZ, residing at 2874 Corte Morera, Carlsbad, California 92009, citizen of the United States; and VALERIYA N. SMOLENSKAYA, residing at 1302 Elizabeth Street, Apt. 4, Lafayette, Indiana 47904, citizen of Russia, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in SOLID FORMS COMPRISING N-(5-TERT-BUTYL-ISOXAZOL-3-YL)-N'-{4-[7-(2-MORPHOLIN-4-YL-ETHOXY)]MIDAZO[2,1-b][1,3]BENZOTHIAZOL-2-YL]PHENYL} UREA, COMPOSITIONS THEREOF, AND USES THEREWITH, for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

- which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 11825-036-999
- m which was filed on September 19, 2008 and which was designated U.S. Application Serial No. 12/233,906

and WHEREAS, AMBIT BIOSCIENCES, 4215 Sorrento Valley Boulevard, San Diego, California 92121, U.S.A., ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	January 16	, 2009	SUS BLF.	L.S.
Date		, 2009		L. S .
Date		, 2009		L. S .
Date				L.S.
Date		, 2009		L.S.
Date .		, 2009		L.S.

State of)) \$5.:
County of)
County of		
me on the	executed the same in	
	WITNESS my hand	and official seal
State of)) SS::
County of)
me on the	executed the same in	, Notary Public, personally appeared, who proved to evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand	and official seal
State of) A C C .
County of) SS.:)
	On	2009, before me,, Notary Public, personally appeared, who proved to
he/she/they upon behal	executed the same in	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity acted, executed the instrument. and official seal
State of)) SS.:
County of)
me on the he/she/they upon behal	basis of satisfactory executed the same in	, 2009, before me,, Notary Public, personally appeared, who proved to evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity acted, executed the instrument.
State of)) SS.:
County of		
he/she/they	executed the same in	2009, before me,, Notary Public, personally appeared, who proved to evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the cutity acted, executed the instrument.
*	WITNESS my hand	and official seal

State of) SS.:	
County of)	
me on the basis of satisfa he/she/they executed the sa	ectory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) i	, Notary Public, personally appeared, who proved to subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me the his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
WITNESS my	hand and official seal	

NYI-4145665vI

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of __San Diego On JAN 16 2009 before me, Walter E. Pueschel, a Notary Public Personally appeared SIASIPPS S. BIADE WAT who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iee); and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(*) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WALTER E. PUESCHEL Commission # 1795955 WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public - California 💈 San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jul 9, 2012 - OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: PSSIGNAENT JAN 1 6 2009 Number of Pages: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 📈 🗸 🗸 💰 Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: SAKIPAOS. BHOGWAT Signer's Name: ☑ Individual ☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General □ Partner — □ Limited □ General Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Trustee Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator Other: Other: Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing: _

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., PO. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalfNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toil-Free 1-800-676-6827